

## **CENTRAL SANSKRIT UNIVERSITY**

Established by an Act of Parliament **NEW DELHI** 



30th September, 2024

## **Examination Section**

Notification-383

## Sub.-Change of Examinations Centre of Pune (Maharashtra)- Reg.

[For the post of Research Assistant (Editorial Assistant), Assistant Professor (Sub Editor) & Associate Professor (Assistant Editor), as notified by CSU through Advertisement No. 01/2024 and Employment News dated 8th - 14th June, 2024, regarding recruitment for IKS - EDS Center of Central Sanskrit University established at Deccan College, Postgraduate and Research Institute (DU) Pune (Maharashtra)]

It is notified to all the concerned that the centre for the written examination for the above teaching/other academic posts is changed from Deccan College, Post Graduate and Research Institute (DU), Deccan College Road, Yerawada, Pune 411006, Maharashtra to Fergusson College, F. C. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune - 411004, Maharashtra .

Therefore, it is being informed that the candidates who had selected Deccan College as examination centre have to attend the examination at Fergusson College, F. C. Road, Shivaji Nagar, Pune – 411004, Maharashtra on the scheduled date i.e. 06 October, 2024 (Sunday).

Pre-decided Examination Centre	Changed Examination Centre
Deccan College,	Fergusson College,
Post Graduate and Research Institute (DU),	F. C. Road, Shivaji Nagar,
Deccan College Road, Yerawada,	Pune – 411004, Maharashtra
Pune 411006, Maharashtra	

This is issued with the approval of the competent authority.

Sd.[Prof. Pawan Kumar]
Controller of Examinations

Copy to- (For information and necessary action)

- 1. PS to Hon'ble Vice Chancellor
- 2. PA to Registrar
- 3. Prof. Kuldeep Sharma, Special Officer, Recruitment Cell
- 4. Prof. Madhukeshwar Bhat, Director, Central Schemes & OSD to Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor
- 5. Prof. Prasad Joshi, Pro. Vice Chancellor, Deccan College, Pune
- 6. Principal, Fergusson College, Pune
- 7. Project Officer for uploading the CSU's website.